
BI1 Ngo,i gilo n!lUc CQng bOa Xii b4i 

ehoi nghf& Vi~1 Nom yiu e.u cic "Ill 

chli'c rich ~ ihim quit" cu. VI~1 Nam 

vi de n!lUc coo pbtp " ...... i mang he} 

cWu .. iy oIvqc di Ip ~ ~n, w1 dUt!< 

I¥' II'M!i OJ! Si"" dot w' bio we do lhi.!!. '. 

TIw Mi .. >"., of F"uign "'lTain of 1M 

Socialist R~public of t'i~tltam req~s's 

IMcOm/HIt'1f1 .. ,,«noTifies of VieuuJIIIII and 

of tIllter COII/lutel to allow titLe passpon 

btlurt:r to p<JJJ freely oJNJ afford auislQltct' 

IUtd prolt:Clio" in CUlt' oj n«d. 

CQNG HOA xA IIQ) CIIU NGlliA VlfT NAI\'I 

Socialist Republic of Viet Nam 

A ~ 

HQ CHIEU 
Passport 



2 
HQ ~ll!n ,.lIlIt/me _ 

HullrfJi ... 1J'1. ... J'IlD ... #9f' 
Ng~y sinh Dale of birtll 

... M$ .. 
Nor sinh 

Domicile 

; .. I4~d/ 111;./ 
Ng~ nghi~p Ocmpl1lion 

/ 
Chi~u cao IIcigiu 

A~· - "" 

.) . 

Anh .~ chfr k"Y og""; mang IK) chilu 

Phozo a,Jd JiRlWlure of Ihe pass,.,o'" bearer 

3 . 



4 

Hq chi~u nay co gia tri d<!n ngay 

This passport ,s valid up ltJ 

Ngu<ri mang hq chi~u nily ·<I"'1'C poep .Ii &n 

rhi~ passporl bfilrer is af/owed 10 troVrti to 

jrr C-;'--CIC·NiJ6c· 
·A.llC.o.:';·N-lnll.ii .. 

e!p "i I/; J'Z?-. ... ngayf(>. 'hingiO.nam 19>tl 
lUlled al on 

m 

s 

I' 'ffiE EM eONG 1'>1 VLrf NGutn MANG B¢ CWEU 

CIlfWRENIICCOMPANYI/IIG TIlE PASSPORT BEARER 

0 
BQ v~ Itn Fuji nom<' 

Ngily sinh Daleo/birth 

Ncrl sinh Piau 0/ birth 

n 
IIQva ten 1',,11 fUlm< 

Nglly,inh DateQ/birrh 

NO"isinh Ploce of birth 

0 
119 vii len 1'.11 110m<' 

Ngay sinh Daf< of birrh 

Nui sinh Ploce of birlh 
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~ Ng",i gilo n.roc Cqng 00' Xii hCii 

ehoi nghla Vi~1 Nam yeu du cae nho 

ehlh:: rich cO thim quy~n cu. VI~t Nam 

y~ cae n.roc eho phep nguiri man~ hI! 

chi~u n~y eI'"1C eli I~i ~ dang v~ dllVC 

t~o mQi Sl( gillp &l' ya bio Y~ dn thiS!. 

TM Ministry tJ{ For.ign Affair. of 1M 

Socialis' Rtl'Mbl.ic 01 Vietnam uquesls 

1M CO,,!fNl~nI ~U11wrilitj 0{ Vit'lliom QIJd 

of OIhtr ~l'its 10 allow Ihis passport 

beaur /0 pass /tidy and afford oSJIS/(Jnu 

and prol«liOll in caSt" (1/ need. 

CQNG fli)A XA HQJ ,-uti NGJlfA VJt-r NAI\I 

Socialist Republic of Viet Nam 

A t 
HQ CHIEU 

Passport 



HQ v~ len F ItlU IJ(Jnfe 

11611rEif {/till .. f)//flf 

Chl~U (ao Neight 

""nh .1 cliO: kf n,uVi mang ~ elli~u 
Ph,{Jfu and signatw:fO O/IM /NIssport bearer 



fli) chi~u n~y c6 gi.l lr! d~n ngay 

This 1',J$ ... pt1rl h: nrlid II/'/O 

N~ooi mang hi) chiiu n~y dl1,!,c phcp di d~n 
ThiJ l~tSS(l()rt nt'flrer is (JII(lu'~d to [,-ul'id la 

I 
TRE EM eiJNG Dl val NGLJUI MANG IlQ eHlEU 

ell/tOllfN ACCOM/'tlNYING Till: PMiSPOIlT IIE.-I/I/:/< 

0 
lit) va t~n "'"I/name 

Ngay sinh Dnll' of hiT,l1I ., 

Nai s.inh PIUl.:t of birtlf 

., --.-' ..... ,. ... 

D 
Ilq vi len Fullllomt 

Ngiy sinh DOl, 0/ hirth 

Ned sinh PltJl.:e of /,irlh 

0 
11<) vi len Flltt name 

Ngay sinh DauoJbinh 

Nui sinh Plm"e of birth 
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B~ Ngoti gil<! nU'6e Cl?ng hOi Xi h~i 

chu nghl. Vi~1 Nam yeu c~ de nM 

chl.k: td.d~ ~'ihi~ '~u'y~'nf ~u. VI~t Nam 

vi til<;: n~ cho p/!I!p nglrO'i ';'.n8 h9 
cb~u ;'ay duq<: di I~ oil eIlng v~ dU"I.'C 
tao mqi .., gillp <16: v~ bio ~ dn Ihi~1. 

T~ Hirrptry 4' For.i,n A/fuirs of Ih. 

Socialisl Rt!pubiic of Vit'lnam r«quests 

tivcoMfWlt!nt UJJInorities of VitlfJam aM 

of otlrrr ctJMnl.rits to allow, tJiLl paSlPOTt 

~rt:r to JXUS ,"<li..,;d afford assulanc. 

tl1fd prOltcfion in (IlU of ntt!d. 

CQNG UOA XA nQI CIIU NGniA VlfT NAM 

Socialist Republic of Viet Nam 

• l 

HQ CHIEU 
Passport 



fh! v~ I~n I'ull Ulim,' 

I.E ... TII/ ... §OI1. 
Ng~, sinh Dal< <>f birth 

NO'i dnh Pia"" ofbinh 

Domicile 

Jf- /a-.dl/llJt 
NgM nghiw Occupation 

/ 

V~I lich ~c bi~1 kh;ic Other purlieu/ar siglJS 

Anh •• chiT ky ngiTUi ~ang h~ ch~u 
Plwlo Qltd signalu"" of IIw ,",SSPOII be"!,, 



4 

t 

Hi) chi~u NY c6 gia nj &n nsly 

This passport is .'t1lid up In 

NglnYi mang hQ chit. nay d",!, phep <Ii &n 

This !,<,ssport ~rer is all<1twd u' Ir4W!lt() 

T A'TCAC'AC'NiJ6c'" 
~LL COUNIRltS. 

s 
TRE EM CUNG fll Val NGlltll MANG H¢ CHIEll 

CHILDREN ACCOMPANYING TIlE PASSPORT BEARER 

D 
D 
D 

H'I vi Ifn Full nalllt! 

Ngly sinh Oat. of birth 

Noi .inh Pklcr of birth 

Hq •• IbI Full _ 

N8iY .inh Daft of birth 

Noi sjnh PIac, ui I>irth 

Hq'.Icn Full It,,,,,, 

Ngiy .inh Datt of birth 

NO'i sinh Plac, of birth 
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B~ NgQfi giao owe qnB 00. XI hQ. 

cluj nghi. V~I Nam yOu cAu ck nM 

. cht!c lri<:h ~ itJm' ituyto cl\a, V~I Nam 

.1 Ck,~ cIJo p/lep ngwf mang h<) 

cbi~ij "ly """" di..l,i ~. dbg vl a""'1C 

"o)nqi SV ei.iP 6If " bia .~ dn Ih~t. 
. "... . 

::'ht: Mj~ry ~ For<iBIf'Affairs of /he 

Socia/lsI R~publ;c of Fil"rnam rtquests 

the CO",ptUftl QUIltDrilitJ oj Vit'tnam and 

of OIlier ~ N,}~tr,e$ 10 allow this passport 

bt!urtr to pas.J !r«l, and afford IIsSisraltCt 

and prolt'elia" in cast O/If,uJ.. 

C<)NG UOA XA IIQI CHU NGlliA VltT NAM 

Socialist Republic of Viet Nam 

A t 
HQ CUIEU 

Passport 

S6 ! 
N° PT .J1I'~/la hi 



-
2 3 

Ho vllen Full ~. ,1 

11&IfTBl .lJI/.t'lfffllh/ 
Ngay sinh Dalr of birth 

NO'; sinh 

Domid/~ ,+; 

··F~/k--of;' /i,:J 
Anh va chit kY ngtr6i mang hi! chit. 

Nghi nghi~ Occupalion PlwlO tlnd signa/ure of lIlt' J1taup<w, bearer 

' .• ,' "I' 

''i:. .\ 

Vet tich <.1~c bi~t khac Otiu'r parti< it/liT 5i.ftru 



I It) chi~u n.ly c6 gij Irt d~!n nr,)y 

llti.t 141HI'OH is \'ali,/III) 10 

l'\£t.rtTi m3n~ h\j chi':u nj,y du-<!C' phCp eli tlJn 

1'IlIJ 11.H,lP;)fllu'lIr,'r is allmn!,IIQ trfwei (() 

T A'i- C ACAC N !i5C 
····AlL·t:OUNHlILS 

Cap I~i ;:,-. I*'.n~'y Itt lil3ng Il'.nam 19;10 

;Pi 

mE EM CUNG E)l v(n NGutn MANG 11(> CIII!~U 
ClIl1lJ/{EN ACCOMI',INI'ING TilE I'AS.\NlIlT IJI;,!/{"/{ 

[J NgAy.inh· Daf< 'J/birth 

NO'i sinh Pilla of hirth 

D 
Hq vA: h~n Full ,ramt 

Ng,y sinh Dal~ 0/ birth 

Noi sinh ; Pla('(~ of birth 

D 
Hq V.l ten Full 'JOftlt 

N\1i ~inh PIllet of birth 
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IV-0732~9 
Saigon, ngay 02 thang 04 nam 1990 

c~ Thd k!nh men, 

Toi la Le Thi. Hoa, goa phV cua C. Nguyen Van D}nh, cvu 
Thieu Ta. Q.L.V.N.C.H. Chong toi bi. cai t~o 7 n~m, sau khi dUQc 
tha ve, co lip ddn xin d:i-nh cu t~i i.'iY theo chudng trinh O.D.P. 

Da dUQc cap so IV-073329, nhrtng khong may da mat vao nam 1986. 

Hai dua con trai toi ten la : 
- Nguyen Van i)ien, sanh nam 1959 va Nguyen Quang 

sanh ns'm 1963 da vUQt bien va nay d:i-nh cu t~i r::y. Di.a chI 
~ 

Costa Nasa, CA. 92626 -USA- • 

'" Dien, 

HQt dlta con trai ten Nguyen Van Dai, sanh n~ 1971 IDdi 
vUQt bien hiin con t~i tr~i ty ~n l'lalaysia dang cha d}nh ctt va 
doan tv. Vdi hai nguai anh t~i Ny. D:i-a chI tr~i tJ n~n: i·IC 430049 
ID 16.3262 Pulau Bidong Camp-Balaysia. 

Gia dinh toi hiin con 3 con gai va 2 con trai t~i Viit-
, A.". A """ 9. ... name Chung t01 co ta1 l~p ho sd gd1 G.D.P. Bangkok THAILAND va 

D~i Stl Quan Ny. Va mQt ho s~ theo mau gdi ch} (xin xem 3 hoi be.o 
d!nh kern). Den nay da 5 thang, chung toi chua nhin dUQC kat qua. 

Chung toi cung da l~p ddn xin xuat canh gdi nba nUdc 
,,'" , , 

Vi~t name Ho sd dang dUQc CUll xet. 

Kinh xin ch} vui long can thiip vbi O.D.P. Bangkok-Thai-
" "_,,.( .", A. A '" land va D~i Su Quan l1y cap L.O.I. cho g1a d1nh chung t01, de bo 

tUc hO sd xin xuat canh. llha do gia dlnh toi se sdm dUQc doan tV' 

Kin thanb thit biet dn ch:i-. K!nh chuc ch:i- ua gia dinh 
,'" , ., 

nh1eu suc khoe. 

Xin d!nh kern : 

- 3 giay hoi bao 
."" , ? A ;lilt. 

- 1 g1ay bao cua Cong an Qu~n I 
- 2 ddn xin gdi ODP Bangkok va 
D~i Stl Quan Boa Ky. 

Qia chI lien l~£ 

~ THt gOA, 

27 Nguyen HUll Cau 
Tan f)~nh- Quin I 

- _~hlHinh. ---

* K1nb thtt, 

ib 



TO : THE DIRECrGa ORDERLY Fr : hr. LE THl BOA 

27 lcuyen HIlU eM st 

PAiJABRUM BUILIIG Taa (inb - He C~i Minh Cii7 

127 Satlaera Tai Read seut. Vietnam. 

Bangkek, lt12Q fBAlLAlD 

Sai~.n. April 2ad, 199' 

Refereace : Receipt adkDoYled«ement 

N2 441. 21 Dec 1989 

§.ubject : Request fer L.O.I. 

Dear Sir, 

M7 Baae is Le Tbi HOA t widow of former Major, NGUYEN VAN DIIH, in 

RepGb1ic of Vietnam's Army, serial number 46/300745 - He was put in 

Rerorm camp for 7 7ears - After release. we applied for emi~ration 

to tbe U.S.A. uader O.D.P. p.ocram aad was granted IV 073329. 

Uafortuaate1y my husband died in 1986. 

My two SOBS named : 

1.- HGUIES VAl DlEl, born in 1959 

2.- NGUYEN QUANG DIBN, bern in 1963 

crqssed barderas boatment aad already settled in the U.S.A., at tile 

adress : costa ~ie&a, CA. 92626 -USA. 

ADd .y aaether sen naaed IGUYEN VAN DAI bern in 1911 also crossed 

border and .ow stayed in Malaysia Refugee CampMC 430e40 -
ID 16)262 Palau BidoD, Camp ~~AY~IA still waitin&forsettleaant 

in the ·U~S.A. tocetber with nistwo brothers. 

Iaere remain 2 SODS and 3 daugbter in ~ family in Vietnam. we have 

applied fer exit perait with Vi.; ..... e Govera •• ai. eur case is un.er 

.•• /2 



- 2 -

examiaation - At tae same time we have made eKe mere applicatiQn te 

Ban,kok O.~.P. and cot receipt adknowled&~ment N2 447, 21 Dec 198~. 

We would ask you to do us a favor, to consider our case and ,rant us 

a L.O.l. at an early convenience so we would be able to use it for 

asking for exit permit from Vietnamese authorities. 

Please accept our .. st sincere ,ratitude aad thankful anticipation. 

Enclosed are ; 

- Receipt adknowled&ement 

N2 447, 11 Dec 1989. 

6 pbotoes (Forget to enclose in 

the late application). 

Mailing adress 

- Mrs LE fBI ROA 

27 IcaYen Buu Cau st 

fa. diah - He .ai .inh city 

seuth Vietnam. 

Remain t 

Respectfully yours, 

1E THI H0A 



IV-07»)29 

TO : ~rilihSSY OF UNITED STATES 

uF AMERICAI 

Box ~8-9? Wireless Road 

APO - SF. 96'46-0001 

Baapok THAlLAN.lJ 

Dear Sir, 

Fr tvlrs LE Tli! BOA 

~1 Healen Huu Cau st 
... 

Tan dink - Ho chi minh City ,.. 

Seuth Vietnam. 

Sai&on, April 2nd, 1990 

Reference : Receipt adknowled,eaent 

NQ 011, 03 Jan 1990 

Su.bject : Request for L.O.I. 

My name is Le Illi HOA t widoll/ of former i-;ajor, NGUIEJ1 VAN IHNH, in 

Republic of Vietnam's Army, serial number 46/50014) - He waS put in 

Reform Camp for 1 years - After release, we applied fer emi&ration to 
the U.S.A. UNDEH O~u.P. FROGkAM and was ,ranted IV 07,529 _ 

UarertuaatelJ ., busband died in 1~86. 

My two sons named : 

1.- HGUY~ YAN DIEN, born in 19~9 

2.- lfGUIEH QUANG DIEN ~ born in 196, 

crossed border as boatment and alre_dy settl,d in the U.S .A., at the 
adress : costa ~es&, CA. 9~b2b -uUSA-

AIld 87 anotller aon named .NilUI~N VAN liAl born in 1911 also crossed. 

border aad .ow stayed in Malaysia Refugee Camp Me 430010 -

ID 10;262 Palau Bid.nc Camp ~~AISIA still waitinc for settlemeDt in 

tke U~S.A. t.,etber with his two brothers. 

Tkere remain 02 sons and 05 daughter in my family in Vietnaa.Awe lIave 

applied for exit permit witbVietaamese Geve~eDt. ear ease ia unier 

, . 
.• . /2 



- 2 -

examination - At the same ti •• we _ave made .ne more applicati.n t. 

Baack.k O.D.P. aad ,ot receipt adknowledlement IQ Ill, 03 Jan 1990. 

We would ask you t. d. us a favGr, to consider our case and crant· us 

a L.O.I. at an eatly convenience so we would b-e able to use it for 

asking for .exit permit from Vietnamese authorities. 

Please accept our most siacere gratitude and thankful anticipation. 

Encl.sed are : 

- Receipt adknow1edgement 

ru 011. O} Jan 1990. 

- 06 ph. toes (Forget to enclose in 

the late applicatio,,). 

Mailig adress • • 

- Mr. LE TSI HOA 

21 dfCQ'en Huu Cau. st 

Tan dinh - Ho chi Minh CitY' 

South Vietnam. 

Rellain, 

Respectfully yours, 

LE THI ROA 



.' 

BUU cHiNn 
COHG Hb ... xA HOI CNO HGHI ... Vltr HAM 

. AdDlini.lr&tioa dllt Poetes 
de 1& R. S. 'du Viet-nam 

.BUU CHiNH' 
......... Senice de. i'o.te, 

•...... 
(it •• qfli.Ui g~r.Qhhli. cM CUlt m1nh. SitU I:hi phil bvu "h'm, bvu III", ....., Cf'C lIn Itoin 

··,giiy·.$lo: "Jr. (;/,0 nGvui s;o.i, eli trln va miln pbi, tbeo c;'vt>ng MllIIh nIIIl f;!,,"n, .y 
. h,jI'-: ,hJ,:.6~). 
A renvsyc: par I/Oie lit plus ",pile (.~rienhC! cu Ie $ur/ill;e), i J~c;ouvetf., en I,.n(;/,istt 
Ie port. 



~i: .•. . . ' ~ 

sf oro ; (1) Nluplilt· c:ho DpM «U'I}'C oy qaylln. nhtll .. ib ghi dvvi chii- kN""';;:. 
Nlu phitchtro ghi It dOAhU' c ,'igU'u-i UtA bao liD thli- 3 m.H a~D .;:00 ..... ..;:.::...;0,. ... 

L __ ~ ... ~_ . __ ._ 



' .. , " 
,.,..."':"----------------------~---------~-.. -------.-.--. 
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I .. 

Bl1U CHiNO 
C~NG HO ... XA H~I CHU NGHT ... vllT HAM 

.. )< • -

C.S 
IB& 29) 

Nhil I. Ru-a "vc 
bul. ail, bao 

Timber dB bureau 
r •• "o,a.t ra"i. 

o 
~- . 

(1, fVgU'()i go-i om Jill chI cu. m'lM. $au Idtl pl." ";'u phlm; 6uv /(iln. bU"u C(Ie JEn w" 
gily baa n.i,. cho ngri-; g6i, Ji tr'n w miln ph'; t.heo Jri-ng nh.nIa nhlt (JuOoIJQ "., 
hllY_ 'bUy ~). - .: -. .- -. '. 
A renlfsyer pIIr wie I. pillS rap/J. (Nrienh. c:U Je'l/Irl.ce), i .JifilOWerl. tit en frllllchi,. 
Je porf. '. . ~._ _ 

" ...., - -. 
<. • ; ~.. .. ;; '.- .. ~:-__ .. ~" ... ~ .......... i:...:.~~_ . .:.:.-...:.......:,. .... . ~.:;"~ ..... 
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.. 
• mru CHiNn 

C¢NG" HOA leA H¢I CltO NGH1A vttT . 
AdUlinislrlltioll dlltlPoetei 
de la R. S. du Viet-1WD 

BUU CmNB 

. LE .;-~ \ : .. _,: ... t..uO .... Ag... _________ _ 

Nrl~ ; 14w4 ·cAA - Or . 

,r", ~~. .,. 
... _'t.~,. 

(11 NVLrj}j ge}i ghi Jill eM ida mln". S.u 1111 phlt bUll ph'm, bll'u 111". '''U Cl}C Jln hNfI 
giiJy bao nSy eilo ntwol ricH, oi trln ri mI'n pill, theo oll'qng nhllnh nhlt fOll'qng hay 
ha}' thtiy b~). .' , 

A renvsyer par ~oie la p/u. ,,;pli. (llerle;'';.cu Je surillce), • jecowcrt et en Ir.nMise 
de port. 

' . 
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• CONG AN Tt n~ cat MIN~ 
cO:r:c AN' QU~ '( 1 

S6 :JJtr3 fGB 

.. J';'; BOA xl dOl cau tlGHiA VIeT RAM 
DQc Ltp - '1'1,1" Do - H~b Phuc 

GIAY 0040 ---.-.. (~ 

. . . 
• 3 chl1y~n leo Phbllg cOng tic ngl.rb-i mro-c 'lgoai (161 Nguy~;:o. Du) ngay 

Theo danh Bach II~ ; __ ._-i1t.a_· --.. --.- .. ------.. --r-.:~~~ 
V?y xin bolo d~ Oog, Bl ti~n vi~c the{} dOl 



• Nl.TIO~AL OFFICE 

CATHOUC CHARlTICb mocEMlGRA\tll)N AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
Rl~~~ Ii LE;\,lt:NT SERVICE 
1505- I3!;CDi\HOLLOW~ SU2E1'1~lWSAQ{usms AVENUE, N.W. • WASHJNOTON, D.C.2000S 

SANTA ANA, CA 92705 ~Y tEPARlURE PRCX;RAM' (VIETNAM) . - . UvJv"-
~ AFFIDAVIT ~ RELATlOOSHIP 

Sa:nClf I . 

Yo..a: Name: Mr/Hs . ~v~ t' 
4paiilly 

Your Address: 
Nt.Inber Street 

Middle 

cate of Births hi I I t<' Place of Birth: 

Date of Entry to U.S.: 1(.28/?; c: 

Given 

DIOC&SE C£ 

Phone: (a-t)\' I~) 
(1b'k)(, • ~ : 

~ ,a..fV·'&rln CaITo NQ~(l cA. ·9.2(;i6 

My ~l~en Regi91;ration Nt»ber.! (!farplicable) A- ::'1": '!.?((._ I; { 

Legal Status: Parolee Pennanent Pesident . ./ U.S. Citizen "---My Nat\:lralization Certificate Nunbera (if applicable).~ _________ ~ 

S~CN II 

1 CI'Il filirvJ the Affidavit for the following re:!-atives still in Vietnam to Oc:ma the United 
States Wlder the <k'derly Departure Program (OIP). . 

A copy of nay 1-94 (both sides) ___ 1-151 or __ 1 __ 1-551 (r.rmanent 
Pasident Card) 18 attached. 

1 have filed an 1-130 (Inmigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to 
sutDitt~ the Affidavit yes no. If yes, date suI:D1ttech ard . 
date approvech • 

NAME MTElPLACE OF BIRtH REIATICNSHIP 'lO \'00 AIDESS IN VI£'1NM 
Let ~; +l(;-:"\ \Q3C \;',¢"1-roJVt Mc-'h\!.r ?1 f,: ..... v·-.jQn Mu v 

li~~ ~'. ~j~GC -fIe 1/1/C2 \/\, t~\ (') M 
('. I 

, I 
~ .>'1 rT"" r-
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